
Llandysul Paddlers LLandysul Division 1 Sunday

Results

10/10/2021

OFFICIALS

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 18 Finlay Yates-Jones U23
Llandysul Paddlers

Vajda
PK1M 93.55 0 93.55 94.16 2 96.16 93.55

2 105 Elliot Davis U23 Cheltenham CC PK1M 105.60 0 105.60 103.08 0 103.08 103.08

3 45 Michael Brown S CR Cats PK1M 102.82 2 104.82 104.82

4 58 Fraser Gormal K1M Pinkston Panthers 123.30 4 127.30 117.82 0 117.82 117.82

5 520 Sennah Nader-Humphries J16
Wyedean CC

Seren Dwr / Pyranha
121.38 2 123.38 116.41 4 120.41 120.41

6 61 Thomas Merrifield J18 Taunton CC PK1M 99.75 50 149.75 149.75

7 253 Noa Lloyd J14 Llandysul Paddlers 3K1M 160.78 114 274.78 148.48 8 156.48 156.48

8 140 Charlotte Owen J12 Llandysul Paddlers 3K1W 173.32 54 227.32 178.06 66 244.06 227.32

9 252 Gruffydd Williams J12 Llandysul Paddlers 3K1M DNF 182.75 156 338.75 338.75

PREM-3 V

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 13 Bob Grundy V Lee Valley PC K1M 117.87 0 117.87 115.28 0 115.28 115.28 229

2 92 Paul Mew V
Windsor & District CC

Shepperton SCC
C1M 117.40 2 119.40 116.90 2 118.90 118.90 167

3 112 Mike Mitchell V Wyedean CC K1M 118.09 6 124.09 118.63 50 168.63 124.09 125

4 23 Michael Penfold V Llandysul Paddlers K1M 134.19 4 138.19 126.98 0 126.98 126.98 83

5 22 Horst Mayer V Stafford & Stone CC K1M 131.02 0 131.02 129.19 0 129.19 129.19 83

6 94 Dave Royle V Stafford & Stone CC C1M 136.28 2 138.28 131.91 2 133.91 133.91 83

7 11 Phil Gooding V Stafford & Stone CC K1M 134.33 0 134.33 134.41 0 134.41 134.33 42

8 96 Shane Timlin V Shepperton SCC C1M 130.49 4 134.49 135.62 56 191.62 134.49 83

9 79 Helen Weedon V Llandysul Paddlers K1W 167.87 56 223.87 149.62 106 255.62 223.87 53

10 40 Fred Doodey V Worcester CC K1M 186.41 152 338.41 338.41 21

11 64 Tracy Wells V Proteus CC K1W DNF 996.00

DIV 1 K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 14 Klass Francisks Rozentals J16 Stafford & Stone CC 103.34 52 155.34 97.38 0 97.38 97.38 1000

2 49 Gwion Williams J14 Llandysul Paddlers 102.84 0 102.84 99.37 0 99.37 99.37 979

3 47 Harry Joyce J16 Shepperton SCC 101.19 4 105.19 99.52 0 99.52 99.52 958

4 22 Finn Johnson J18 Frome CC 100.60 0 100.60 101.96 0 101.96 100.60 938

5 24 Oliver Cooper J16
Seren Dwr

Llandysul Paddlers
101.44 0 101.44 98.96 2 100.96 100.96 917

6 40 William Christmas J18 Wyedean CC 104.74 0 104.74 99.68 2 101.68 101.68 896

7 42 Murray Robb J16 CR Cats 102.05 0 102.05 100.29 2 102.29 102.05 875

8 32 Luca Cano-Mole J16 Shepperton 102.64 2 104.64 103.05 0 103.05 103.05 854

9 11 Daniel Lafford U23 Wyedean CC 105.84 2 107.84 101.61 2 103.61 103.61 833

10 48 Oliver Lorenz J16
North Wales Slalom

Llandysul Paddlers
110.28 52 162.28 101.94 2 103.94 103.94 813

11 39 Felix Newey J18 Wyedean CC 103.61 4 107.61 102.16 2 104.16 104.16 792

12 12 Rhodri Slaven J18 North Wales Slalom 102.81 2 104.81 104.17 0 104.17 104.17 771

13 35 James Jackson J18 Seren Dwr 104.27 0 104.27 103.87 2 105.87 104.27 750

14 105 Scott Ritchie J16 Pinkston Panthers 106.85 0 106.85 104.97 0 104.97 104.97 729

15 68 Oliver Snowden J18 Mold CC 105.38 0 105.38 103.55 2 105.55 105.38 708

16 7 David Bradley Mason J18
Wyedean CC

Stroud Valley CC
111.43 0 111.43 104.66 2 106.66 106.66 688

17 31 Ben Farrell J18 Seren Dwr 104.24 6 110.24 104.79 2 106.79 106.79 667

18 85 Harry Kirby J14 Stafford & Stone CC 104.64 8 112.64 102.93 4 106.93 106.93 646

19 13 Jacob Burton U23 Wyedean CC 108.03 2 110.03 107.03 0 107.03 107.03 625

20 63 William Mayer J16 Stafford & Stone CC 103.56 6 109.56 105.44 2 107.44 107.44 604

21 65 Nathan Nabili J16 Pinkston Panthers 106.04 2 108.04 112.33 154 266.33 108.04 583

22 76 Findlay McLean J16
Breadalbane CC

Strathallan CC
106.23 2 108.23 103.03 50 153.03 108.23 563

23 107 Alex Thomson J14
CR Cats

Edinburgh Schools KC
113.36 2 115.36 108.90 0 108.90 108.90 542

24 66 Archie Christmas J16 Wyedean CC 109.77 8 117.77 108.91 0 108.91 108.91 521

25 71 Louie Gordon J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 109.45 0 109.45 113.26 2 115.26 109.45 500

26 51 Woody South J16 Lee Valley PC 110.80 6 116.80 107.69 2 109.69 109.69 479

27 56 Chris Wood M Lee Valley PC 114.35 2 116.35 110.65 0 110.65 110.65 458

28 110 Jacob Law J16 Winchester & District CC 111.16 4 115.16 109.14 2 111.14 111.14 438

29 104 Elliot Davie J16 Breadalbane CC 109.43 2 111.43 111.24 2 113.24 111.43 417
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30 29 Philip Smith J18 Winchester & District CC 108.49 4 112.49 106.14 6 112.14 112.14 396

31 20 James Rennie J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 108.14 4 112.14 102.09 52 154.09 112.14 375

32 75 Scout Higgins J14 Holme Pierrepont CC PU75 131.74 2 133.74 110.19 2 112.19 112.19 375

33 64 Leo Bambridge J18 Shepperton SCC 108.44 4 112.44 116.53 6 122.53 112.44 354

34 34 Sam Rice-Jones J16 Mold CC 113.40 52 165.40 111.01 2 113.01 113.01 333

35 97 Leo Timlin J18 Shepperton SCC 113.58 0 113.58 115.26 2 117.26 113.58 313

36 23 Iwan Lavis U23 Llandysul Paddlers 116.79 8 124.79 107.61 6 113.61 113.61 292

37 88 Matthew Cameron J16 CR Cats 109.80 4 113.80 108.68 52 160.68 113.80 271

38 111 Dominic Thomas J14 Lee Valley PC 127.96 60 187.96 112.03 2 114.03 114.03 250

39 45 Alasdair McMullen S Strathallan CC 117.86 0 117.86 114.42 0 114.42 114.42 229

40 96 Luke Robinson J16
Break Out CC

Widgit
117.89 8 125.89 115.74 0 115.74 115.74 208

41 33 Theo Wright J14 Stafford & Stone CC PU33 129.87 2 131.87 114.02 2 116.02 116.02 208

42 5 Carl Sunderland S

Stafford & Stone CC

Erwin Hymer Centre 

Travelworld

117.74 56 173.74 116.12 0 116.12 116.12 188

43 28 Jun Yi Ong S Lee Valley PC PU28 116.61 0 116.61 112.02 102 214.02 116.61 188

44 66 Murray E Weir J14 Breadalbane CC PU66 110.77 6 116.77 115.37 4 119.37 116.77 188

45 125 Herbie Staines J14 Independent PU125 114.14 6 120.14 113.06 4 117.06 117.06 188

46 148 Jack Preece J14 Llandysul Paddlers PU148 117.41 6 123.41 115.88 2 117.88 117.88 188

47 83 Dan Joyce J16 Shepperton SCC 116.43 2 118.43 118.10 6 124.10 118.43 167

48 87 Tecwyn Williams J14 Llandysul Paddlers 116.56 2 118.56 118.62 0 118.62 118.56 146

49 82 Alexavier Aldred J18 Independent PU82 117.86 2 119.86 116.56 6 122.56 119.86 146

50 31 Fergus Davie J14 Breadalbane CC PU31 114.21 6 120.21 121.86 52 173.86 120.21 146

51 44 Zayn Higgins J16 Holme Pierrepont CC PU44 121.40 0 121.40 117.70 4 121.70 121.40 146

52 95 Jacob Oakland J18 Independent 116.20 6 122.20 124.45 0 124.45 122.20 125

53 152 Deio Thomas J12 Llandysul Paddlers PU152 117.71 6 123.71 120.31 8 128.31 123.71 125

54 94 Max Hampson J18
Forth CC

CR Cats
128.58 4 132.58 120.31 4 124.31 124.31 104

55 146 Hayden Ridley J14 Lee Valley PC PU146 125.08 0 125.08 129.98 2 131.98 125.08 104

56 106 Benjamin Harvey J16 Breadalbane CC 122.05 4 126.05 109.82 52 161.82 126.05 83

57 150 Cynyr Macrae J14 Llandysul Paddlers PU150 127.75 8 135.75 122.11 4 126.11 126.11 83

58 149 Kitchener Duckworth J16 Llandysul Paddlers PU149 131.65 8 139.65 121.97 6 127.97 127.97 83

59 87 Jamie Harvey J12 Breadalbane CC PU87 132.59 8 140.59 126.04 2 128.04 128.04 83

60 106 Talu Aysan J14 Lee Valley PC PU106 125.65 4 129.65 126.82 4 130.82 129.65 83

61 80 Matt Stephens S Wyedean CC 126.05 4 130.05 126.18 8 134.18 130.05 63

62 86 William Moir U23 Waterside CC 152.44 2 154.44 128.03 6 134.03 134.03 42

63 159 Toby Wilde J16 Frome CC PU159 132.28 2 134.28 128.61 6 134.61 134.28 42

64 37 Les Ford M Halifax CC 127.28 8 135.28 143.58 6 149.58 135.28 21

65 72 Martin Oakland M Independent PU72 137.13 4 141.13 136.61 6 142.61 141.13 21

66 161 Efan Welton J12 Llandysul Paddlers PU161 137.82 56 193.82 139.21 6 145.21 145.21 21

DIV 1 K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 60 Sofia Alfer J14 Wyedean CC 119.47 8 127.47 115.42 2 117.42 117.42 1000

2 31 Grace Shardlow J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 120.66 0 120.66 119.30 4 123.30 120.66 947

3 25 Anoushka Nabili J18 Pinkston Panthers 117.67 4 121.67 120.90 0 120.90 120.90 895

4 14 Leah Cameron J16
Pinkston Panthers

CR Cats
119.72 6 125.72 122.73 0 122.73 122.73 842

5 34 Isobel Mockett J16 Stafford & Stone CC 120.97 2 122.97 126.98 0 126.98 122.97 789

6 48 Molly Sandercock J18
Break Out CC

HPP
124.79 2 126.79 121.05 2 123.05 123.05 737

7 42 Gracie Gormal J18 Pinkston Panthers 123.19 0 123.19 124.91 4 128.91 123.19 684

8 55 Taliesin McLean J14
Breadalbane CC

Strathallan CC
127.40 4 131.40 122.09 2 124.09 124.09 632

9 51 Hannah Rhodes J16 Lee Valley PC 122.55 2 124.55 122.13 2 124.13 124.13 579

10 24 Claire Wilson J16 CR Cats 126.82 54 180.82 124.49 0 124.49 124.49 526

11 12 Hannah Clements S
Llandysul Paddlers

Shepperton
129.08 4 133.08 123.96 2 125.96 125.96 474

12 57 Iga Tomasik J14 Manvers WBC 126.06 6 132.06 124.62 2 126.62 126.62 421

13 46 Pola Tomasik J16 Manvers WBC 127.83 2 129.83 127.21 0 127.21 127.21 368

14 23 Mari Watkins U23 Llandysul Paddlers 129.64 0 129.64 125.63 2 127.63 127.63 316

15 16 Lutza Torok S
Pinkston Panthers

UTE
126.88 4 130.88 127.94 2 129.94 129.94 263

16 43 Alana Middleton J14 Stafford & Stone CC 128.35 2 130.35 130.18 6 136.18 130.35 211

17 59 Jasmine Wilde J14 Frome CC 127.60 4 131.60 125.26 6 131.26 131.26 158

18 40 Olivia Wears J16 CR Cats 133.15 0 133.15 134.08 0 134.08 133.15 105
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19 82 Sadie Sterry J16 Llandysul Paddlers PU82 134.32 2 136.32 137.39 2 139.39 136.32 105

20 69 Helena Nabili J12 Pinkston Panthers PU69 139.37 0 139.37 137.44 2 139.44 139.37 105

21 32 Aimee Cameron J14 CR Cats PU32 133.91 8 141.91 132.89 8 140.89 140.89 105

22 84 Eiri O'Connor J12 Llandysul Paddlers PU84 139.67 2 141.67 139.11 52 191.11 141.67 105

23 71 Maddie Hobbs J14 Frome CC PU71 144.85 52 196.85 139.86 2 141.86 141.86 105

24 88 Sophie Cameron J14
CR Cats

Pinkston Panthers
PU88 144.73 8 152.73 146.58 2 148.58 148.58 105

25 8 Julie Kolb M Bradford & Bingley CC PU8 149.58 6 155.58 DNS 155.58 105

26 87 Lucy Bowen J12 Llandysul Paddlers PU87 158.97 0 158.97 158.68 6 164.68 158.97 105

27 18 Amy Howarth U23 Bradford & Bingley CC 150.08 114 264.08 152.15 10 162.15 162.15 53

28 73 Helen Sterry M Llandysul Paddlers PU73 165.69 10 175.69 168.15 8 176.15 175.69 53

29 90 Megan Jones J16 Llandysul Paddlers PU90 167.08 58 225.08 158.04 156 314.04 225.08 53

30 92 Sophie Reid J12 Llandysul Paddlers PU92 147.72 206 353.72 159.84 106 265.84 265.84 53

31 94 Cari Jones J14 Llandysul Paddlers PU94 164.01 166 330.01 176.12 106 282.12 282.12 53

DIV 1 C1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 21 Jacob Lines J18
Frome CC

PRFM Ltd
100.41 2 102.41 102.95 4 106.95 102.41 1000

2 12 James Rennie J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 110.05 2 112.05 107.67 0 107.67 107.67 917

3 33 William Kettle J16 Lee Valley PC 109.64 0 109.64 106.85 2 108.85 108.85 833

4 6 Aaron Holmes U23 Breadalbane CC 111.97 8 119.97 107.87 2 109.87 109.87 750

5 7 David Mitchell U23 Wyedean CC 112.35 0 112.35 119.25 56 175.25 112.35 667

6 11 Christopher Royle J18 Stafford & Stone CC 111.39 2 113.39 110.55 6 116.55 113.39 583

7 42 Toby Aston J18 Shepperton SCC 112.81 50 162.81 110.27 4 114.27 114.27 500

8 30 William Mayer J16 Stafford & Stone CC 112.81 4 116.81 110.28 8 118.28 116.81 417

9 44 Osian Williams J16 Llandysul Paddlers DNS 112.94 4 116.94 116.94 333

10 36 Isaac Wright J14 Stafford & Stone CC 117.19 0 117.19 118.33 4 122.33 117.19 250

11 17 Woody South J16 Lee Valley PC 117.11 2 119.11 115.49 2 117.49 117.49 167

12 5 Louie Gordon J16 Holme Pierrepont CC PU5 119.59 4 123.59 120.28 0 120.28 120.28 167

13 43 Findlay McLean J16 Breadalbane CC 115.52 6 121.52 127.23 54 181.23 121.52 83

14 21 Talu Aysan J14 Lee Valley PC PU21 125.97 0 125.97 127.26 2 129.26 125.97 83

15 8 Tecwyn Williams J14 Llandysul Paddlers PU8 DNS 134.58 4 138.58 138.58 83

16 29 Finley Croome J16 Stafford & Stone CC PU29 148.98 6 154.98 138.68 12 150.68 150.68 83

17 9 Leo Timlin J18 Shepperton SCC PU9 128.53 52 180.53 DNS 180.53 83

DIV 1 C1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 20 Aimee Collins J16
Frome CC

Wyedean CC
126.96 0 126.96 123.32 2 125.32 125.32 1000

2 7 Katie Shattock J18 Taunton CC 125.83 0 125.83 127.54 4 131.54 125.83 857

3 9 Kate Lyndon J16 Stafford & Stone CC 138.25 0 138.25 126.44 0 126.44 126.44 714

4 15 Lydia Lafford J18 Wyedean CC 129.06 0 129.06 126.90 2 128.90 128.90 571

5 4 Grace Black J18 Manvers WBC 151.13 102 253.13 137.00 2 139.00 139.00 429

6 12 Hannah Clements S
Llandysul Paddlers

Shepperton SCC
147.93 6 153.93 142.59 4 146.59 146.59 286

7 27 Taliesin McLean J14
Breadalbane CC

Strathallan CC
PU27 144.24 4 148.24 142.54 6 148.54 148.24 286

8 26 Sadie Sterry J16 Llandysul Paddlers PU26 160.08 52 212.08 155.30 2 157.30 157.30 286

9 21 Kate Dixon S Holme Pierrepont CC 161.33 10 171.33 154.71 52 206.71 171.33 143

10 28 Brooke Benson J16 Stafford & Stone CC PU28 DNF 154.82 112 266.82 266.82 143

PROPOSED VETS POINTS

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 13 Bob Grundy V Lee Valley PC K1M 117.87 0 117.87 115.28 0 115.28 115.28 458

2 92 Paul Mew V
Windsor & District CC

Shepperton SCC
C1M 117.40 2 119.40 116.90 2 118.90 118.90 333

3 112 Mike Mitchell V Wyedean CC K1M 118.09 6 124.09 118.63 50 168.63 124.09 354

4 23 Michael Penfold V Llandysul Paddlers K1M 134.19 4 138.19 126.98 0 126.98 126.98 313

5 22 Horst Mayer V Stafford & Stone CC K1M 131.02 0 131.02 129.19 0 129.19 129.19 313

6 94 Dave Royle V Stafford & Stone CC C1M 136.28 2 138.28 131.91 2 133.91 133.91 0

7 11 Phil Gooding V Stafford & Stone CC K1M 134.33 0 134.33 134.41 0 134.41 134.33 271

8 96 Shane Timlin V Shepperton SCC C1M 130.49 4 134.49 135.62 56 191.62 134.49 0

9 79 Helen Weedon V Llandysul Paddlers K1W 167.87 56 223.87 149.62 106 255.62 223.87 0

10 40 Fred Doodey V Worcester CC K1M 186.41 152 338.41 338.41 0
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11 64 Tracy Wells V Proteus CC K1W DNF 996.00
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